Stock Code
605066
E041 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap

Vacuum circuit breaker
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
V    TG  -  □   /   T   □  -  □
3.1  Main technical parameters of circuit breaker
No. Name Unit Value
1 Rated voltage
kV
24
2 Rated power frequency withstand
voltage (1 minute) 65
3 Rated lighting impulse withstand
voltage (peak) 125
4 Rated frequency Hz 50
5 Rated current A 630
1250
630 1250 1600
2000 2500 3150
1250 1600 2000
2500 3150
6 Rated short-circuit breaking current
kA
20、25 31.5 40
7 Rated short-circuit making current
(peak) 50、63 80 100
8 Rated short-time withstand current 20、25 31.5 40
9 Rated peak withstand current 50、63 80 100
10 Rated short-circuit duration s 4
11 Rated operation sequence O-0.3s-CO-180s-CO O-180s-CO-180s-CO
12 Rated short-circuit breaking current
ON/OFF times Times
50 30
13 Mechanical life 10,000/customized
14 Rated operating voltage V 220/110
15 Allowable cumulative wear thickness
of moving and fixed contacts mm 3
Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E042LV & MV Apparatus
4.1 Normal Working Conditions
4.1.1  Ambient temperature: The max. temperature is +40℃, and the min. temperature is -15℃ (storage and
transport at -30℃ are allowed);
4.1.2  Environmental humidity: The daily mean relative humidity is ≤ 95%, the monthly mean relative
humidity is ≤ 90%; the daily mean vapor pressure is ≤ 2.2 x 10 – 3MPa, and the monthly mean vapor
pressure is ≤ 1.8 x 10 – 3 MPa;
4.1.3 The altitude does not exceed 1000m (customization is required if greater than 1000m);
4.1.4 The earthquake intensity does not exceed 8 degrees;
4.1.5  There is no water drops, no flammable materials, no chemical corrosive gas and no severe vibration at
the site.
4.2 If the normal working conditions are not met, please contact the manufacturing unit.
4  Operating Conditions
No. Name Unit Value
1 Clearance between open contacts mm 13±1
2 Overtravel 4±1
3 Contact closing bounce time ms 1600A and below ≤ 2,
2000A and above ≤ 3
4 Three-phase closing and opening synchronization ≤ 2
5 Average opening speed m/s 1.4±0.2
6 Average closing speed 0.8±0.2
7 Closing time ms 30 ~ 70
8 Opening time 20 ~ 50
9 Main circuit resistance μΩ
630A ≤ 65,1250A ≤ 60
1600A ~ 2000A ≤ 55
2500A and above ≤ 45
10 Contact pressure of closing contact N
20kA, 25kA:2500±1300
31.5kA: 3200±300 40kA: